Equipment Specification
ARC150/S500-CL Arc Spray System
ARC150-CL Sales Specification - 2 - Version date: 01-08-14
TYPICAL SYSTEM CONFIGURATIONS
Pictured below is a range of typical system configurations.  Variations of these configurations may
be possible.  Contact Metallisation to discuss your specific application requirements.
STANDARD CONFIGURATION – PUSH/PULL WITH WIRE IN DRUMS
Most commonly used for in-house or on-site anti-corrosion applications where drums can easily be

power extension trolley with
quick release connections
3m max. wire
To drive
Extension
Supplies
Wire in drums or
coils (use 2-tier
wire dispenser)
ARC150-CL Sales Specification - 4 - Version date: 01-08-14
INTRODUCTION
The following specification covers the standard range of ARC150/S500-CL Arcspray systems.  For
the specific offer, please refer to a detailed quotation and cross-reference the part numbers for
each piece of equipment.
In response to feedback from customers for flexible system but with higher throughput than our
350A systems, we have created the 500A, ARC150/S500-CL system.  Customer feedback has also
suggested that in some situations, 600A and 700A systems are heavy (due to required cable
capacity).  They are also difficult to control an even coating thickness at times due to the high
throughput rates when hand spraying complex structures.  For this reason, Metallisation offer the
ARC150 system with a 500A energiser, giving a balance between throughput, weight and control.

 Closed loop current control - easy setup / reliable spray rate / over-current protection
 Easy setup – set the spray current before starting to spray.
 New, IP65 rated digital displays showing scale and numerical values.
 PLC control for improved reliability and ease of maintenance / fault finding with  program
supplied on an EPROM in case the PLC needs reprogramming
 500Amp continuous operation at 100% duty cycle
 Easy access energiser panels & external fuse bank for reduced Mean Time to Repair (MTTR)
 Large ‘Site Capable’ wheels and rigid handle offers excellent portability on site and in
workshop
 Sealed electrical control circuit - reduces dust ingression for added reliability
 Optional remote interface kit to enable remote operation and inclusion in a remote e-stop
circuit.
ARC150-CL Sales Specification - 6 - Version date: 01-08-14
ARC150 PISTOL
Part No. Description
ARC150-CG23 Arcspray150 Pistol for 2.3mm wires
ARC150-CG25 Arcspray150 Pistol for 2.5mm wires
ARC150-CK-16 ARC150 Conversion Kit for 1.6mm wires
The Pistol has been designed to give consistent
throughputs with high coating quality at 500A.  It
is a lightweight, heavy-duty unit with robust but
compact construction.

Metallisation Wire 01E Aluminium 2.3mm 12 2.88
Metallisation Wire 02E Zinc 2.3mm 51 0.82
Metallisation Wire 21E Zinc/Aluminium 85/15 2.3mm 44 1.00
Metallisation Wire 28E Arctec 2.3mm 12 3.85
Metallisation Wire 72E Inconel 625 1.6mm 13.6(@300A) 1.02
Throughput is assumed to be independent of wire diameter.
All data provided is an approximation and is offered as guidance only as performance can vary
depending on application and parameters.
TOOLKIT
Appropriate hand tools are supplied with the Arcspray system along with
an operating manual and pistol case
ARC150-CL Sales Specification - 8 - Version date: 01-08-14
SUPPLIES PACKAGE
Part No. Description
PISTOL SUPPLIES PACKS (between energiser/trolley and pistol)
SUP150-10M Arcspray150, 10m supplies package for electric drive, S500
SUP150-20M Arcspray150, 20m supplies package for electric drive, S500
EXTENSION SUPPLIES PACKS (between energiser and trolley)
SUP150-10EX 10m Supplies pack for power extension trolley (ARC150-PET)
SUP150-20EX 20m Supplies pack for power extension trolley (ARC150-PET)
SUP150-30EX 30m Supplies pack for power extension trolley (ARC150-PET)
SUP150-40EX 40m Supplies pack for power extension trolley (ARC150-PET)*
* only to be used with 10m pistol supplies pack
ENERGISER/TROLLEY TO PISTOL SUPPLIES PACKAGE INCLUDES
   Power, Air and    Flexible     Wire Conduits
Control Cables           Drive Cable

couplings to allow quick assembly /
disassembly of the spraying system
 Enables drums to be easily moved around
the work-site.
TYPICAL CONFIGURATION
Most commonly used in where it is an advantage to spray from drums but keep the energiser
remotely located, e.g. wind towers where the energiser can be kept outside the spray booth and the
drums and drive unit can be taken directly to the end of the tower.  This enables the full length (up
to 20m) of supplies to be used to spray down the tower internals.
ARC140-PDT image shown
Energiser Extension
Supplies
Supplies from wire
drive to pistol
Pistol Power drum trolley
ARC150-CL Sales Specification - 15 - Version date: 01-08-14
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
ARC EXTENSIONS
Part No. Description
ARC150-EXT-150-23 Arcspray 150 Extension Deflector 2.3mm Wires 150mm Long
ARC150-EXT-500-23 Arcspray 150 Extension Deflector 2.3mm Wires 500mm Long
1.6mm, 2.3mm and 2.5mm versions of the above are available for zinc, zinc/aluminium and
aluminium wires (p/n as above with -16, -23 or -25 suffix).  Engineering wires can only be sprayed
with 1.6mm extension.
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW

TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
 The ‘REMOTE’ items consist of a 10m cable and pre-wired plug to connect to the energiser.
The other end is free to allow connection to customer automation/robot etc.
 The ‘PENDANT’ consist of a remote operation pendant to start/stop the system and also have
an E-stop button for safe operation
 Allows remote operation of the system for when pistol is mounted to a robot or manipulator.
 Connects into energiser in a dedicated socket on the rear of the energiser.  If remote
connection is made, the pistol cannot be operated from the pistol buttons and there is no need
to remove the pistol control cable from the front of the energiser.
ARC150-CL Sales Specification - 17 - Version date: 01-08-14
PACKAGED SYSTEMS
The most commonly supplied systems are offered as a package with one part number.  Details of
the part numbers and systems are shown below.
Part No. Description
ARC150-2310M ARC150 System, 2.3mm, 10m supplies, MIG dispense
ARC150-2320M ARC150 System, 2.3mm, 20m supplies, MIG dispense
ARC150-2310D ARC150 System, 2.3mm, 10m supplies, drum dispense
ARC150-2320D ARC150 System, 2.3mm, 20m supplies, drum dispense
ARC150-2510M ARC150 System, 2.5mm, 10m supplies, MIG dispense
ARC150-2520M ARC150 System, 2.5mm, 20m supplies, MIG dispense
ARC150-2510D ARC150 System, 2.5mm, 10m supplies, drum dispense
ARC150-2520D ARC150 System, 2.5mm, 20m supplies, drum dispense
MIG SYSTEM CONSIST OF:
1 x Pistol (wire size as indicated)
1 x Supplies package (length as indicated)
1 x S500-PLC energiser